_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
SHIELDING1 SOURCE2 MOUNTING VOLTAGE
A - Flush Satine Lens
AL - Drop Satine Lens
AR - Regress Satine Lens
ASF_ _ - Acoustic Solution Flush
(use P_ _ to specify color)
ASR_ _ - Acoustic Solution Regress

• Multiply battery wattage X fixture LPW shown on Lumen Table
• 10 (watts) x 92.3 (LPW) = 923 battery lumen output
Battery & Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w integral battery      Ordering Code:   1-1P
• Emergency circuit only, 10w integral battery  Ordering Code:   E-1P
• Select battery or emergency options if required
• Battery duration is 90 minutes
• Test button is remote to fixture
• For more Battery options, see Pinnacle Resource Guide on download pages
at pinnacle-ltg.com
0 No Battery
1PB Philips Bodine 10w Integral
1G Philips Bodine GTD, Generator Transfer Device
FSG Factory Select ALCR, Automatic Load Control Relay
GI Iota ETS DR, Emergency Lighting Control Device
GB Bodine GTD, Emergency Lighting Control Device
NA Not Applicable (for Sound Absorption)
Fixture Options
• Additional options to enhance the fixture and finish of the product
CP Chicago Plenum
AM Antimicrobial Paint
FW6 Flex Whip 6’
GMF Internal Slow Blow Fuse
NA Not Applicable (for Sound Absorption)
U Universal
1 120 volt
2 277 volt
3 347 volt
NA Not Applicable (for Sound Absorption)
Voltage
Driver
• Some FINA configurations will not accommodate all voltage options; consult with
factory
• Standard Driver Option = PL2
• Driver Lifetime: 50,000 hours at 25°C ambient operating conditions
• For more Driver options, see Pinnacle Resource Guide on download pages
at pinnacle-ltg.com
• Some FINA configurations will not accommodate all driver options;
consult with factory
0-10V Drivers
FSD Factory Select Driver 1%, 0-10v
OL2 Osram Optotronic, 1%, 0-10v
OL4 Osram Optotronic 347v, 1% 0-10v, requires 347v option
EE1 eldoLED ECOdrive 1%, 0-10v Logarithmic
EE2 eldoLED ECOdrive 1%, 0-10v Linear
ES1 eldoLED SOLOdrive 0-10v, 0% Logarithmic
ES2 eldoLED SOLOdrive 0-10v, 0% Linear
DALI Drivers
EE3 eldoLED SOLOdrive .1%, DALI (logarithmic)
EE4 eldoLED SOLOdrive .1%, DALI (linear)
Lutron Drivers
LH1 Lutron Hi-lume Soft-on, Fade-to-black 1%, EcoSystem, LDE1
LH4 Lutron Hi-Lume 1%, 2-wire, Lutron-LTEA2W, 120v only
pg. 4
FINA F18D
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
F18D_RECESS_SPEC_OCT2021
Approvals & Certifications
Controls
• Pinnacle Lighting offers easy to specify network control solutions that connect
to an intelligent centralized system to maximize lighting energy efficiencies or
integral sensors for individual fixture control
• Pinnacle Lighting fixtures ship technology ready; comissioning by others
• Controls can only be used with Single Circuit (1) or Emergency Circuit (E)
• Contact factory for any non-standard configurations for layout, placement, or
EM options
• One sensor per housing typical, contact factory for more information
Solution Components Network/Sensor Connection RQD Drivers Limitation